阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

ccc 0.10 0.004
DocID2471 Rev 15 21/24
LM2904, LM2904A Ordering information
24
7 Ordering information
Table 9. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
LM2904D/DT
-40° C to +125° C
SO-8 Tube or
tape & reel
2904
LM2904PT TSSOP8
(thin shrink outline package) Tape & reel
LM2904ST MiniSO-8 Tape & reel K403
LM2904Q2T DFN8 2 x 2 Tape & reel K1Y
LM2904YDT(1)
SO-8
(automotive grade level) Tape & reel
2904Y
LM2904AYDT(1) 2904AY
LM2904YPT(2)
TSSOP8
(automotive grade level) Tape & reel
2904Y
LM2904AYPT(2) 904AY
LM2904YST(1) MiniSO-8
(automotive grade level) Tape & reel K409
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
& Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent are on-going.
Revision history LM2904, LM2904A
22/24 DocID2471 Rev 15
8 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
02-Jan-2002 1 Initial release.
20-Jun-2005 2
PPAP references inserted in the datasheet, see Table 9 on page 21.
ESD protection inserted in Table 1 on page 5.
10-Oct-2005 3 PPAP part numbers added in table Table 9 on page 21.
12-Dec-2005 4
Pin connections identification added on cover page figure.
Thermal resistance junction to case information added see Table 1 on
page 5.
01-Feb-2006 5 Maximum junction temperature parameter added in Table 1 on page 5.
02-May-2006 6 Minimum slew rate parameter in temperature Table 3 on page 7.
13-Jul-2006 7 Modified ESD values and added explanation on VCC, Vid in Table 1 on
page 5. Added macromodel information.
28-Feb-2007 8
Modified ESD/HBM values in Table 1 on page 5.
Updated MiniSO-8 package information.
Added note relative to automotive grade level part numbers in Table 9 on
page 21.
18-Jun-2007 9
Power dissipation value corrected in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Table 2: Operating conditions added.
Equivalent input noise voltage parameter added in Table 3.
Electrical characteristics curves updated. Figure 19: Phase margin vs
capacitive load added.
Section 6: Package information updated.
18-Dec-2007 10
Removed power dissipation parameter from Table 1: Absolute maximum
ratings.
Removed Vopp from electrical characteristics in Table 3.
Corrected MiniSO-8 package mechanical data in Section 6.4: MiniSO-8
package information.
08-Apr-2008 11
Added table of contents.
Corrected the scale of Figure 7 (mA not μA).
Corrected SO-8 package information.
02-Jun-2009 12
Added input current information in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Added L1 parameters in Table 6: SO-8 package mechanical data.
Added new order codes, LM2904AYD/DT, LM2904AYPT and LM2904AYST
in Table 9: Order codes.
13-Apr-2010 13
Added LM2904A on cover page.
Corrected footnote (5) in Table 1: Absolute maximum ratings.
Removed order code LM2904AYST from Table 9: Order codes.
DocID2471 Rev 15 23/24
LM2904, LM2904A Revision history
24
24-Jan-2012 14
Removed macromodel from Chapter 5 (now available on www.st.com).
Added DFN8 2 x 2 mm package information in Chapter 6 and related order
codes in Chapter 7.
Removed LM2904YD and LM2904AYD order codes from Table 9.
Changed note for LM2904YST order code in Table 9.
24-Jan-2014 15
Updated: marking info for LM2904AYPT, package silhouette drawings in the
cover page, Vio/T and IioT symbols in Table 3 on page 7
Added: ESD info in Features section and Section 2: Package pin
connections
Removed: LM2904N from Table 9: Order codes.
Table 10. Document revision history (continued)
Date Revision Changes
LM2904, LM2904A
24/24 DocID2471 Rev 15